
Day Date Time Title Session

Tue 9/9/25 7:00 PM

Watch video for session 2, answer Engage questions (p.13)

Tue 9/16/25 7:00 PM

Watch video for session 3, answer Engage questions (p.21)

Tue 9/30/25 7:00 PM

Watch video for session 4, answer Engage questions (p.28)

Tue 10/14/25 7:00 PM

Watch video for session 5, answer Engage questions (p.37)

Tue 10/28/25 7:00 PM

Watch video for session 8, answer Engage questions (p.61)

Tue 11/11/25 7:00 PM

Watch video for session 6 answer Engage questions (p.45)

Tue 11/25/25 7:00 PM

Watch video for session 9, answer Engage questions (p.69)

Tue 12/9/25 7:00 PM

Watch video for session 13, answer Engage questions (p.100-101)

Tue 12/23/25 7:00 PM

Watch video for session 10, answer Engage questions (p.77)

Tue 1/6/26 7:00 PM

Watch videos for sessions 11 (p.85)

Tue 1/20/26 7:00 PM

Watch video for session 12, answer Engage questions (p. 93)

Tue 2/2/26 7:00 PM

Watch video for session 14, answer Engage questions (p.109)

Tue 2/17/26 7:00 PM

Self-Study Assignment

12
Made for Communion

Self-Study Assignment

14
The Truth will set You Free

Self-Study Assignment

10
The Sacraments

Self-Study Assignment

11
The Body and Blood of Christ 

Self-Study Assignment

9
Mary, the Mother of God

Self-Study Assignment

13
Faith, Hope, and Charity

8
I Believe in the Holy Spirit

Self-Study Assignment

6
 Born of the Virgin Mary 

Becoming Catholic Seeker Schedule
2025-2026

Self-Study Assignment

I Believe in God, the Father Almighty

Self-Study Assignment

3
Creator of Heaven and Earth

(Sunday, Nov 30)  --  First Sunday of Advent

Sunday, February 22 10am Mass (St. Mary)

3pm Rite of Election (Most Holy Rosary Cathedral, Toledo)

First Sunday of Lent

Wednesday, February 18 --  Ash Wednesday Mass

Seeking the Face of God 1

September 17, 7pm - Mock Mass

2

Self-Study Assignment

5
His Only Son, Our Lord

Sunday, October 26  10am Mass - Enrollment into the Catechumenate (Mandatory)

Self-Study Assignment

4
I believe in Jesus Christ

(Wed Oct 8th, 7pm) -- Family Adoration Opportunity at St. Mary Church

Self-Study Assignment



Watch video for session 15, answer Engage questions (p.116-117)

Tue 3/3/26 7:00 PM

Watch video for session 16, answer Engage questions (p.125)

Tue 3/17/26 7:00 PM

Watch video for session 7, answer Engage questions (p.53)

Tue 3/31/26 7:00 PM

*Revised as of 8/26/2025

St. Mary Catholic Church

85 S Sandusky St

Tiffin, OH 44883

419-447-2087

www.stmarychurch.com

DeAnna King 419-618-1887  |  dking@stmarychurch.com

Sun (3/29/2026) Palm Sunday

Thurs (4/2/2026) Holy Thursday 7pm

Fri (4/3/2026) Good Friday - urged to participate at 1pm

Sat (4/4/2026) Holy Saturday - Reception into the church

Sun (4/5/2026) Easter Sunday

Becoming Catholic Team

Sara Gilbert 703-258-5876  |  sgilbert@stmarychurch.com

Self-Study Assignment

7

Father Matthew Rader 419-447-2087

Father Jesse Chick 419-447-2087

He Suffeered Under Pontius Pilate

Holy Week Presentation

Sun (3/8/2026) 1st Scrutiny - The Woman at the Well (3rd Sunday of Lent)

Self-Study Assignment

16
Discipleship and Mission

Self-Study Assignment

15
Prayer, On Earth As It Is In Heaven

Sun (3/15/2026) 2nd Scrutiny - The Man Born Blind (4th Sunday of Lent)

Sun (3/22/2026) 3rd Scrutiny - The Raising of Lazarus (5th Sunday of Lent)


